Town of Harrison, Marathon County, Wisconsin Meeting of the Town Board 242582 County Hwy Y, Aniwa, WI 54408 Wednesday, August 14, 2024, 6:00 PM

Agenda Items

1) Call Meeting to Order – Chairman Zimmerman

- 2) Roll Call and Pledge of Allegiance Supervisor Olson, Supervisor Krejci
- Presentation by Erin Andrews Marathon County Broadband Coordinator

Public Comment (15 Minutes) (Any person who wishes to address the Town Board during the "Public Comment" portion of the meeting, must provide his or her name and the topic he or she wishes to present to the Harrison Town Clerk no later than five minutes before the start of the meeting. All comments must be germane to the jurisdiction of the Town Board.)

3) Approval of July 9, 2024 Town Board Meeting Minutes

- 4) Treasurer's Report
- 5) Announcements Marathon County Towns joint meeting
- 6) UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Unpaid Fire and Ambulance bills

Development of an Emergency Plan

Obsolete records

Banking and "back up" plan

7) NEW BUSINESS

Amend budget for Hansen Road contract

Update Town website

Review Town insurance policy

Request the county to have loggers to use south route on Hansen Road - County Forest Administrator request

- 8) Town Road Safety Issues
- 9) Review & Signing of Monthly Expenditures
- 10) Discussion and Action may occur on any of the above agenda items
- 11) Future Meeting Dates set date for September meeting
- 12) Adjourn

Posted on Town of Harrison website & at Town Hall 8.9.2024 KKloes , Clerk

Town of Harrison, Marathon County, Wisconsin Meeting of the Town Board 242582 County Hwy Y, Aniwa, WI 54408 Wednesday, August 14, 2024, 6:00 PM

Agenda Items

1) Call Meeting to Order – Chairman Zimmerman

- 2) Roll Call and Pledge of Allegiance Supervisor Olson, Supervisor Krejci
- Presentation by Erin Andrews Marathon County Broadband Coordinator

Public Comment (15 Minutes) (Any person who wishes to address the Town Board during the "Public Comment" portion of the meeting, must provide his or her name and the topic he or she wishes to present to the Harrison Town Clerk no later than five minutes before the start of the meeting. All comments must be germane to the jurisdiction of the Town Board.)

3) Approval of July 9, 2024 Town Board Meeting Minutes

- 4) Treasurer's Report
- 5) Announcements Marathon County Towns joint meeting
- 6) UNFINISHED BUSINESS

Unpaid Fire and Ambulance bills

Development of an Emergency Plan

Obsolete records

Banking and "back up" plan

7) NEW BUSINESS

Amend budget for Hansen Road contract

Update Town website

Review Town insurance policy

Request the county to have loggers to use south route on Hansen Road - County Forest Administrator request

- 8) Town Road Safety Issues
- 9) Review & Signing of Monthly Expenditures
- 10) Discussion and Action may occur on any of the above agenda items
- 11) Future Meeting Dates set date for September meeting
- 12) Adjourn

Posted on Town of Harrison website & at Town Hall 8.9.2024 KKloes , Clerk